RIKHAV SECURITIES LTD

Growth, Returns and Security

Member: BSE • NSE • ICEX • DP : CDSL

CIN: U99999MH1995PLC086635

Date: 15.01.2024

To,
The Board of Directors,
Finelistings Technologies Limited
G-07, Ground Floor, Ambience Mall,
Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj,
South West Delhi, New Delhi-110070,
India.

Tel No: +9193551 11911

Email: investors@finelistings.com Website:https://www.finecars.co.in/

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Proposed Initial Public Offer of Finelistings Technologies Limited ("Company") consisting of Fresh Issue.

Sub: Consent letter from the Market Maker.

We, the undersigned, hereby consent to act as Market Maker to Issue in the IPO and to our name being inserted as Market Maker to Issue in the Draft Prospectus/Prospectus and other documents which the Company intends to file with Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), Stock Exchange and other regulatory authorities, as may be required, pursuant to SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and other applicable laws, as amended from time to time.

We also authorize you to deliver a copy of this consent letter to SEBI, Stock Exchange and to other regulatory authorities as may be required.

In addition to the above, we give our consent to include the following information in the Prospectus details in the and other documents which the Company intends to file with SEBI, Stock Exchange and other regulatory authorities, as may be required, pursuant to SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and other applicable laws, as amended from time to time.

Name	Rikhav Securities Limited		
Address	B/501-502, O2 Commercial Building, Asha Nagar, Mulund (W), Mumbai-		
	400080		
Tele No	022 69078300/400 · FCUR		
Email Id	info@rikhav.net		
Website	http://www.rikhav.net		
Investor Grievance	info@rikhav.net		
Id			



RIKHAV SECURITIES LTD Member: BSE • NSE • ICEX • DP : CDSL

	G	rowth, Returns and Security ———	
Contact Person		Mr. Hitesh H Lakhani	CIN: U99999MH1995PLC086635
SEBI	Registration	INZ000157737	

We confirm that we are Registered Market Maker with BSE and as on date our registration is valid.

We also confirm that as on date, we have not been prohibited by SEBI to act as an intermediary in a capital market issue.

We further confirm that we have not been debarred from functioning by any regulatory authority.

We confirm that any changes to the above will immediately be intimated to the Company, the relevant Stock Exchanges and SEBI, till the date on which the securities of the Company to be issued pursuant to the IPO, start trading on the Stock Exchanges. In the absence of any communication from us, you may assume that there is no change in respect of the matters covered in this certificate.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Rikhav Securities Limited

(Monil R Shah)

Director

DIN: 08064436